KONA GRILL, INC. 2010 ANNUAL MEETING OF STOCKHOLDERS

GOLD PROXY CARD GOLD PROXY CARD

THIS PROXY IS SOLICITED ON BEHALF OF

MILL ROAD CAPITAL, L.P., MILL ROAD CAPITAL GP LLC,
MILL ROAD CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LLC, THOMAS E. LYNCH, SCOTT P. SCHARFMAN,
CHARLES M. B. GOLDMAN, JUSTIN C. JACOBS, CRAIG S. MILLER, AND
LAWRENCE F. HARRIS (THE "PARTICIPANTS")

The undersigned stockholder of KONA GRILL, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Kona"), hereby acknowledges receipt of the Proxy Statement of the Participants, dated April 14, 2010, and hereby appoints Thomas E. Lynch and Justin C. Jacobs, each of them proxies and attorneys-in-fact, with full power to each of substitution, on behalf and in the name of the undersigned, to represent the undersigned at Kona's 2010 Annual Meeting of Stockholders, to be held on Wednesday, April 28, 2010, at 2:00 p.m., local time, at the offices of Greenberg Traurig, LLP, at 2375 E. Camelback Road, Suite 700, Phoenix, Arizona 85016, and at any adjournment thereof (the "Annual Meeting"), and to vote all shares of Kona Common Stock that the undersigned would be entitled to vote if then and there personally present, on the matters set forth on the reverse side of this Proxy. The undersigned stockholder hereby revokes any proxies previously given with respect to the matters set forth on the reverse side of this Proxy.

This Proxy will be voted as directed or, if no contrary direction is indicated, will be voted FOR the election of the named Class II directors nominated by Mill Road Capital, L.P. to serve for a three-year term expiring in 2013.

If you have any questions or require any assistance in executing this Proxy please call:

InvestorCom, Inc. 877-972-0090

GOLD PROXY CARD GOLD PROXY CARD ** Votes must be indicated (x) in Black or Blue ink. ** The Participants recommend a vote "FOR" each of the following nominees: 1. ELECTION OF DIRECTORS: **FOR** WITHHOLD Thomas E. Lynch Craig S. Miller Lawrence F. Harris (This Proxy should be dated, signed by the stockholder(s) exactly as his or her name appears hereon, and returned promptly in the enclosed envelope. Persons signing in a fiduciary capacity should so indicate. If shares are held by joint tenants or as community property, both stockholders should sign.) Share Owner sign here

Co-Owner sign here